
$390,000 - 313 Nesheim Trail, Mount Horeb
MLS® #1965143 

$390,000
4 Bedroom, 2.00 Bathroom, 2,247 sqft
Single Family on 0 Acres

N/A, Mount Horeb, WI

Welcome to this charming 4BR/2BA residence
positioned on a peaceful dead-end road,
offering privacy and peace. The fenced
backyard not only provides a secure space for
your loved ones to play but also features an
additional parking pad for your convenience.
Step inside, and you'll be greeted by a
beautifully appointed home that's been lovingly
maintained. The spacious kitchen, complete
with modern appliances installed in 2018, is a
chef's delight, offering both functionality and
style. Throughout the house, you'll find
character galore, with built-in features adding
both charm and practicality. These unique
touches make the home feel truly
one-of-a-kind. The ample natural light
streaming in through large windows brightens
up every corner, creating a warm and inviting
atmosphere.

Listing Courtesy of Mhb Real Estate

Built in 1960

Essential Information

Status Sold

Detailed Status Sold

Days on Market 28

MLS® # 1965143

Price $390,000

Bedrooms 4

Bathrooms 2.00

Full Baths 2



Square Footage 2,247

Acres 0.33

Year Built 1960

Type Single Family

Style Raised Ranch

Assessed Value $237,300

Year Assesed 2022

Net Taxes $4,665

Tax Year 2022

Exterior Wood, Brick/Stone

Community Information

Address 313 Nesheim Trail

MLSÂ® Area MOUNT HOREB - V

Subdivision N/A

City Mount Horeb

County Dane

State WI

Zip Code 53572

Interior

Interior Features Cathedral/vaulted ceiling, Wood or sim. wood floor, Washer, Dryer, At
Least 1 tub, Water softener inc, Split bedroom, Cable available, Internet
- Fiber, Smart thermostat

Cooling Forced air, Central air

Fireplace Yes

Fireplaces Gas burning, 1 fireplace

Exterior

Exterior Features Deck, Fenced Yard

Amenities

Garages 2 car, Attached, Opener

Is Waterfront No

Golf Course No

School Information

District Mount Horeb

Elementary Mount Horeb



Middle Mount Horeb

High Mount Horeb

Room Dimensions

Living Room 18x14

Kitchen 13x11

Master Bedroom 14x12

Second Bedroom 12x11

Third Bedroom 12x10

Fourth Bedroom 10x8

Additional Information

Zoning Res

Estimated Finished Above Grade Sqft1,429

Fin Part/All Below Grd SqFt 735

Total Finished SqFt 2,247

Barrier Free Level drive

Short Sale No

REO / Bank Owned No


